"Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, in accordance with 
the provisions of section 56 of the Greater New York Charter, hereby recommends to 
the Board of Aldermen that the salary of the position of Commissioner of Docks be 
fixed at the rate of seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) per annum." 

Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen hereby concurs in said resolution and fixes 
the salary of the position of Commissioner of Docks at the rate of seven thousand 
five hundred dollars ($7,500) per annum. 

JAMES COWDEN MEYERS. FRANK D. STURGES, MICHAEL J. CAR-
TER, JOHN J.  CALLAHAN, JOHN J. CRONIN, CHARLES KUNTZE, Committee 
on Salaries and Offices. 

Which was laid over. 
No. 1740. 

The Committee on Salaries and Offices, to which was referred, on March 26,

[...]

sioner of said Department dated February 13, 1907, and the detailed statement ac-
companying same, the Board of Aldermen hereby requests the Board of Estimate 
and Apportionment to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to 
an amount not exceeding in the aggregate three hundred and sixteen thousand three 
hundred and fifty dollars ($316,350). 

JOHN R. DAVIES. JAMES W. REDMOND, JOHN DIEMER, THOS. J. 
MULLIGAN, B. W. B. BROWN, J. E. BUNTING, A. L. KLINE, Committee on 
Finance. 

The President put the question whether the Board would agree to accept said 
report and adopt said substitute resolution.

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the 

Greater New York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 
be and is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
in an amount not to exceed fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000), the proceeds to be used 
for the purpose of repairing the fourteen (14) free floating baths, Borough of Man 
hattan. 

Which was referred to the Committee on Finance. 

No. 1804. 
By Alderman Peters— 

Whereas, There is now pending before the Legislature of this State a measure

[...]

purposes) : 

For Installing Electric Equipment in Buildings of Parental School. 
T. Frederick Jackson, Inc (part) ..................................... 	31,493 38  

$77,288 oo 

Reports and resolutions were adopted as follows: 
Appropriating the sum of four hundred and fifty-seven and 88-too dollars ($457.88) 

from the proceeds of Corporate Stock to he issued by the Comptroller, pursuant to 
sections 47 and 169 of the revised Charter, application for the issue of which is hereby 
made; said stmt to be applied to the payment of additional interest in the proceeding

[...]

for the acquisition of lands situated in the block bounded by Hester, Eldridge, Canal 
and Forsyth streets, in the Borough of Manhattan, as a site for school purposes, from 
February 27, i906, to October 24, i906; requisition for said sum hereby being made 
upon the Comptroller. 

Appropriating the sum of sixty-two thousand dollars ($62,000) from the proceeds 
of Corporate Stock to be issued by the Comptroller, pursuant to sections 47 and 169 
of the Revised Charter, application for the issue of which is hereby made; said sum to 
be applied to the purchase. for school purposes, of the lands at St.

[...]

New York Charter, relative to the appointment of custodians of public schools," and 
that the Committee on By-Laws and Legislation be and it is hereby authorized, on 
behalf of the Board of Education, to take such action as it deems proper to secure 
the defeat of said bill. 

Appropriating the sum of two thousand two hundred and fifty-seven dollars and 
thirty cents ($2,257.30) from premium derived from the sale of Corporate Stock, issued 
by the Comptroller, pursuant to sections 47 and 169 of the Revised Charter, said 
sum to be applied in payment of bills to be incurred by the Committee on Buildings, 
for and on behalf of the Board of Education, with the following-named contractor

[...]

itable, No. 404 .......................................... 	7 50 

477 pieces Capitol desks and seats .......................... 	1,771 8o 
2,099 30  

$2,257 30  

-requisition for said sum being hereby made upon the Comptroller. 

Appropriating the sum of three thousand nine hundred and ninety-nine dollars 
and thirty cents ($3,999.30) from premiums derived from the sale of Corporate Stock, 
issued by the Comptroller, pursuant to sections 47 and 169 of the revised Charter, 
said sum to be' applied in payment of the bill to be incurred by the Committee on 
Buildings with the Superintendent of State Prisons, for and on behalf of the Board

[...]

Borough of Richmond .............................................. 	58 12 

$i90 62 

-said bills having been incurred by the Comptroller of The City of New York in 
connection with the acquisition of the before-mentioned property for the use of this 
department. 

Appropriating the sum of two hundred and thirty-one dollars ($231) from the 
School Building Fund, said'sum to be applied in payment of the following bills: 
Henry Opdvcke, City Surveyor, dated January 14. 1907, for preparing 

maps and plans of the property selected as a school site on West 
Twentieth and West Twenty-first streets, between Eighth and Ninth